Universities of Leeds, Sheffield and York
Deposited via The University of Leeds.
White Rose Research Online URL for this paper:
Version: Accepted Version
Proceedings Paper:

Results of demonstration and evaluation projects of biodiesel
from rapeseed and used frying oil on light and heavy duty
vehicles. SAE Technical Paper Series 2005-01-2201 2005,
SAE International.
2. Bergthorson, J.M. and M.J. Thomson, A review of the
combustion and emissions properties of advanced
transportation biofuels and their impact on existing and
future engines. Renewable and Sustainable Energy Reviews,
2015. 42: p. 1393-1417.
3. Lupandin V., Thamburaj R., and Nikolayev A. Test results of
the OGT2500 gas turbine engine running on alternative fuels:
biooil, ethanol, biodiesel and crude oil. 2005. ASME Paper
GT2005-68488.
4. Bolszo C., McDonell V., and Samuelsen S. Impact of
biodiesel on fuel preparation and emissions for a liquid fired
gas turbine engine. 2007. ASME Paper GT2007-27652.
5. Chiang, H.W.D., Chiang I. C., and Li H. L. Performance
testing of mircoturbine generator system fueled by biodiesel.
2007. ASME Paper GT2007-28075.
6. Molière M., et al. Gas turbines in alternative fuel
applications: biodiesel field test. 2007. ASME GT2007-
27212.
7. Campbell A., Goldmeer J., Healy T., Washam R., Molière
M., and Citeno J. 2008, Heavy duty gas turbines fuel
flexibility, . 2008. ASME GT2008-51368.
8. Liu, K., W.J. P, E.R. Buchanan, M. Pete, and S.V. E. Biodiesel
as an alternative fuel in Siemens DLE combustors:
atmospheric and high pressure rig testing. in Proceedings of
ASME Turbo Expo 2009: Power for Land, Sea and Air.
GT2009-59065. 2009. Orlando, Florida, USA: ASME.
9. Li, H., M.A. Altaher, and G.E. Andrews. Evaluation of
Combustion and Emissions Using Biodiesel and Blends With
Kerosene in a Low NOx Gas Turbine Combustor. in ASME
Turbo Expo 2010: Power for Land, Sea, and Air. 2010.
Glasgow, UK: ASME.
10. Gordon E. Andrews, M.N. Kim, M.C. Mkpadi, and S.A.
Akande. Liquid fuelled low NOx radial swirlers with central
pilot combustion. 2007. ASME Paper GT2007-27415.
11. Willis, J.D., I.J. Toon, T. Schweiger, and D.A. Owen.
Industrial RB211 dry low emission combustor. 1993. ASME
Paper 93-GT-391.
12. Andrews, G.E., H.S. Alkabie, U.S. Abdul Hussain, and M.